
 

Issued by: M.J. Pointing, V.P. and General Mgr., 2525 Palmer Ave., New Rochelle, NY 10801 

P.S.C. No. 1 – Water Leaf No.  98.1
United Water Westchester Inc. Revision 0
Initial Effective Date:  December 22, 2010   
 

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION  NO. 1 
(continued) 

 
Applicable to Use of Service for: General Water Services 
 
Character of Service:     Continuous 
 

Rate:   
For all quantities used in each month, as applicable, including the amount allowed in the 
minimum charge, the following rates shall apply. 

      
 Cubic 

Feet 
(CF) 

 
Effective 
12/22/10 

 

Effective
11/01/11

Effective
11/01/12

 
Effective 
11/01/13 

 

 

First    400 $  5.3137 $ 5.5815 $  5.8159 5.9520 Per 100 CF 
Next 2,900    4.5705 4.8009 5.0025 5.1196 Per 100 CF 
Next 9,900 3.4145 3.5866 3.7373 3.8247 Per 100 CF 
All Over 13,200    2.2707 2.3852 2.4853 2.5435 Per 100 CF 

 
Minimum Charges: 
 
 Rate Per Month  

 
 

      Meter Size 

 
 

Effective 
12/22/10 

 

Effective
11/01/11

Effective
11/01/12

 
 

Effective 
11/01/13 

 

Water Allowance 
w/o Additional 

Cost 
Cubic Feet 

 
1/2”, 5/8”, 5/9” $   15.94 $   16.74 $   17.45 $   17.86    300 CF

3/4”      25.83      27.13      28.27      28.93    500 CF
1” & 1-1/4”      44.11      46.33      48.28      49.41    900 CF

1-1/2”    80.67    84.74    88.30    90.36    1,700 CF
2”   130.95    137.55    143.32    146.68    2,800 CF
3”    222.09    233.28    243.08    248.77   5,300 CF
4”    341.60    358.82    373.89    382.64   8,800 CF
6” 584.94 614.42 640.23 655.21   17,300 CF
8” 827.91 869.63 906.16 927.36   28,000 CF

 
Terms of Payment: 
     Bills are due and payable when rendered.  If the bill is not paid within twenty days after 
presentation, service may be discontinued after proper notice as required by law. 
 
  A late payment charge to be computed at the rate of 1.5% per month, compounded 
monthly, may be applied to all unpaid balances 20 days from the date payment is due. 
 
     Bills rendered at the above rates are subject to additions or reductions in accordance 
with the provisions of the “Statement of Cost of Water Adjustment Surcharge” and the “Long 
Term Main Replacement Program Surcharge.” 
 

Issued in compliance with the Commission Order in Case 09-W-0828 dated December 17, 2010. 
  

Received: 12/21/2010 Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 12/22/2010

Cancelled by supplement No. 8 effective 12/05/2014


